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1st of January 2025 — 31st of December 2025

Skills First Funding Tuition Fee

Skills First Funding Tuition Fee -

- - a — Indicative Concession
) nits elivel ampus uration
course Code Course THle EDoled Methor;/ Loca:)ion Posteade (onthe) SC:f:jl:'Sed Student Tuition Fee Indi?a‘tive S Student Tuition Fee Indi?a‘tive S
per scheduled hour W ED 3 per scheduled hour W B
course course
SIS30321 Certificate IIl in Fitness 0/C,D R 3134 3to12 623 N/A N/A N/A N/A
S1S40221 Certificate IV in Fitness 0/C,D R 3134 3to12 910 N/A N/A N/A N/A
HLT42021 Certificate IV in Massage Therapy 0/C, F M, R 3132/4 6t09 858 N/A N/A N/A N/A
HLT52021 Diploma of Remedial Massage 0/C, F M, R 3132/4 12to21 1803 ' $ 6.63 S 11,950.00 N/A N/A
2656VIC Advanced Diploma of Myotherapy o/c M 3132 9t0 12 975 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Delivery Method: O/C = On-campus, F = On-campus FLEXI, D = Distance Campus Location: M = Mitcham, R = Ringwood
* Not currently delivered
Other Fees (if applicable)

Hard copy course workbooks: Additional ACFB polo shirt

SIS30321 (electronic available for FREE) $ 115.00 Certificate re-issue

SIS40221 (electronic available for FREE) $ 145.00 Statement of Attainment / Statement of Results re-issue

HLT42021 (electronic available for FREE) $ 130.00 Issue of certificates via registered mail (Pick up FREE)

HLT52021 (Section 1 & Section 2/3) (electronic available for FREE) $ 130.00 Practical demonstration re-assessment/missed assessment

22656VIC (electronic available for FREE) $ 160.00 Final practical demonstration r 1t/missed 1t
Postage of a course folder (each). (On-campus collection is free) S 22.00 Assessment extension (Please note: This fee is donated to the charity - TBA )
Qil bottle & Holster $  20.00 HLT42021 Clinic payout over minimum requirements (Scholarship students ONLY)
Direct debit set-up - Bank Account - As per chosen Plan Varied HLT52021 Clinic payout over minimum requirements (Scholarship students ONLY)
Direct debit set-up - Credit Card - As per chosen Plan Varied 22656VIC Clinic payout over minimum requirements (Scholarship students ONLY)
Direct Debit Rejection or Insufficient Fee Transaction $  20.00
Course Transfer (under one (1) month from enrolment date) No fee

One (1) month course extension # SIS30321, SIS40221, 22656VIC, HLT42021, HLT52021 (Section 1) # HLT52021 (Section 2)

Three (3) month course extension # SIS30321, SIS40221, 22656VIC, HLT42021, HLT52021 (Section 1) # HLT52021 (Section 2)

Course Transfer FLEXI/Distance to On-campus (over one (1) month from enrolment date) # New Completion dates: As per Class timetable.

Course Transfer On-campus to FLEXI/Distance (over one (1) month from enrolment) # New Completion dates: Current time spent in course will be deducted off maximum course (section) completion duration.
Course Transfer On-campus to On-campus (to the same point in timetable) # New Completion dates: As per Class timetable.

Course Transfer On-campus to On-campus (Repeating subjects/units of competency) # New Completion dates: As per Class timetable.

Notes:

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Eligibility criteria applies for Skills First funding with supporting evidence to be supplied upon enrolment

Under the Indigenous Completions Inititive, Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islander candidates pay only the concession tuition fees for Government subsidised training at all qualification levels
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